
18th Annual Legislative Town Hall Panel 
October 2, 2024 

 

• Colorado General Assembly 
CO State House 

o Mary Bradfield HD 21 
▪ Mary.bradfield.house@coleg.gov 

o Regina English HD 17 
▪ Regina.english.house@coleg.gov 

o Marc Snyder HD 18 
▪ Marc.snyder.house@coleg.gov 

o Stephanie Vigil HD 16 
▪ Stephanie.vigil.house@coleg.gov 

 

• County Commission - El Paso County 
o Stan VanderWerf, District 3 

▪ StanVanderWerf@elpasoco.com 
 

• County Commission – Park County 
o Dick Elsner, District 2 

▪ Delsner@parkco.us  
 

• City of Colorado Springs, Office of the Mayor 
o Sallie Clark, Office of the Mayor 

▪ Senior Advisor for Community Engagement/Government & Military Affairs 
▪ Sallie.Clark@coloradosprings.gov 

 

• Colorado Dept of Health Care Policy and Financing 
o Bonnie Silva, Colorado Department of Health Care Policy and Financing (HCPF) 

▪ Director, Office of Community Living 
▪ Bonnie.Silva@state.co.us  
▪ 800.221.3943 

 

• City of Fountain 
o Sharon Thompson, Mayor 

▪ Sthompson@fountaincolorado.org 
▪ 719.308.4793 

 

• Town of Palmer Lake 
o Shana Ball, Trustee 

▪ Sball@palmer-lake.org 
▪ 719.481.2953 

 

• City of Manitou Springs 
o Natalie Johnson, Council Member, Ward 1 

▪ njohnson@manitouspringsco.gov 
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• Other Guests: 
o Jackson Simmons 

▪ City of Colorado Springs 
▪ Civil Rights Coordinator, Public Works/Transit Services Division 
▪ Jackson.simmons@coloradosprings.gov 

o Lan Rao 
▪ City of Colorado Springs 
▪ Mountain Metropolitan Transit, Division Manager 
▪ Lan.rao@coloradosprings.gov  

o Robert Hernandez 
▪ City of Colorado Springs 
▪ HR Manager – Office of Accessibility 
▪ ADA Title II / LAP Title VI 
▪ Robert.hernandez@coloradosprings.gov 

o Yesenia Torres – Attending virtual  
▪ Department of Human Services, El Paso County 
▪ Adult and Family Services, Division Director 
▪ yeseniatorres@elpasoco.com  

o Andrew Gunning 
▪ Pikes Peak Area Council of Governments 
▪ Executive Director 
▪ agunning@ppacg.org  

o Chelsea Gondeck, Downtown Partnership – Attending virtual 
▪ Downtown Partnership 
▪ Executive Director, Downtown BID 
▪ Director of Planning and Mobility, Downtown Partnership 
▪ Chelsea@downtowncs.com 

 
 
 

o Ed Bowditch, Moderator 
Bowditch & Cassell Public Affairs 
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